
FILED 2/13/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 00964-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection DOCKET NO. 20250014-EI 
Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., 
Florida Power & Li ht Com an . DATED: FEBRUARY 13, 2025 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (NOS.1-16) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 13th day of February, 2025: 

Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 

Walt Trierweiler / Charles Rehwinkel 
Patricia A. Christensen / Mary Wessling 
Octavio Ponce I Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen. patty@leg. state. fl. us 
Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us 
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl .us 

Kenneth A. Hoffinan 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
ken.hoffinan@fpl .com 

Isl Jacob Imig 
JACOB IMIG 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc. state. fl. us 
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